23-2419

A ZYlo A HE]EC K8 (Es
May 16, 2024
V HU T Y eY}ve

1. Does the 25age requirement refer to the page maximum for content or the sheet maximum,
i.e. 25 sheets of paper? Answer: See Addendum #1

2. What percentage of incumbents does Rock Hill intend to maintéin®wer: As many as possible
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Pg 35: “Each security officer must be trained and registered in the criminal laws of South
Carolina as required by law. Each must be abreast of OSHA and District safety requirements.”
a. What OSHA requirements are they referring to®hat OSHA specific training do they
require? Answer: All SLED requirements and other district requirements for all

employees and contractors.
Do they require the SSOs to receive CPR and First Aid training and/or certification?

a. If so, do you require training or certificationn just CPR/AED or to include First Aid?

Answer: Certification in CPR/AED and Basic First Aid
In the event of an active intruder, do they want the SSOs to “go to shots firedi?swer: ¥s
Is there a specific FERPA training they want the officers to go through, or just a general
awareness?Answer: District will provide FERPA training.
Do they require a specific number of OJT hours (completed after all state required training)?
Answer: Please refer to SLED armed securitgquirements.
Outside of the staterequired annual training, do they require any additional annual refresher
training? Answer: Yes, various trainings and updates as needed during teacher in service
days.

} CYWZ A VG % ]. E <p]J]E u v3e (JE 8Z } C u E « 37 8

security providerAnswer: The distric
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